
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-0987

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:5/17/2024 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/25/2024 6/25/2024

Title: County Counsel recommending the Board approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment 2
to Agreement 4089 with Abbott & Kindermann, Inc. for legal services pertaining to Environmental
Impact Report review and California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) compliance for various
specific plan applications being processed by the Planning & Building Department, revising the
Notification of Conflict, Costs, and Compensation sections, and extending the agreement by two years
to June 30, 2026.

FUNDING: Applicant funded.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A- 4089 Agreement Amendment 2, 2. B- 4089 Agreement Amendment 1, 3. C- 4089 Agreement, 4.
D- Approved 4089 Amd 2 CRS, 5. Executed Agreement 4089 Amd II

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors6/25/2024 1

County of El Dorado Printed on 6/30/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

